
/ 

FINAL RESUI, TS = NORTH OF ENGLAND OF!I:N W.W. CF.MfJ?ION'SHIPS 
.,.._. r.x __ ~··--~-----~·-----,:.-..::D- .. --~~:> 

Races: No T°lftle (3) 
Tees (3) 
Wharfe (2) 

Swale ("I) 
Eden ( (1) 

Menis K1 Points (Mnxo 5x40) ~-==-....:..- ---,.,~-~"" 

'i O M. Sw'allow Chester 200 
2o Ao P.c:t:L1 Leeds 197 
J,. J. Hubbard Chester 192 
4o M. Thomas Chester 181 
5o Po woof Lakeland 175 
60 (P. Dean Manchester 170 

( J e w:r .• :t be W. Yorks 
8Q (K. Lambley Sunderland 163 

(A. Barber W8 Yorks 
10o K. Mosley Washi.ngton 160 
11 0 P. Tracy Newcastle Univo 155 
12~ (:tiTQ l{otl~y Lakeland 152 

(R. Stnllwori.;hy Chest.er 
140 D. Hunter Bi.rmtnghan Uni V-o 150 
F' s. Miller Manchester 1L~9 ::>o 
16e S. Greaves Newcastle Uni-v-o 139 
17 0 I. Matheson Lakeland 138 
180 M. Marshall Sun.clerland Poly o 132 
190 J. Knox Roxburgh 13·1 
2P(j T. Shenton Lnngleybury 128 
21., S. H:tgh Newcastle Uni Vo 127 
220 N. ru.ckerby Sunderland 123 
23., H. Pashley SheJ:'field 113 
2l~o M. Adams Deptford 112 
250 G •. Mackareth Grappenhall 99 
26.,. J. Hudson Teesdale School 89 
27,;; P. Cornthw-a:i.te Newcastle Univ., 83 
r2Bo T. Watson Washington 80 

>29a I. Freestone Northampton 76 
300 (A. High Newcastle Univ o. 15 

(Mo Markham Leeds 
320 K. Cooke W. Yorks 73 
.33., E. Palmer N. Tyneside 70 
340 K. Fraser Roxburgh 66 
350 Do Waterhouse No Tyneside 63 
360 T. Franklin Exet.er 61 
370 (J. Roelich L 'boroug.b./Not.tingham 59 

(C. Warren Newcastle Uni Vo 
390 (D. Greaves W. Yorks 58 

(L Ross Ed:i.nburgh 
h10 ('11.. Rose Newcastle Univo 56 

(D. Reay Sunderland Polyo 
430 (R., Kn..-tght Warr.rdcks 52 

(D,, McKenzie Glasgow 
450 No Donkin Chester 49 
460 G~ Tun.gate B:lrmingl1a:m h5 
h7o E. Cole Hull Univ., '42 
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66" 
970 

69" 

71 <• 
720 

86., 
870 

Jackson 
Ao Rutter 
D. Samu.el 
Lo Smith 
Jo Dolan 
A. Blackburn 
W. Fraser 
R. Storey 
A. StrbharLand 
C. Harvey 
R. Agar 
D. Blythe 
Ro Lnng 
P., Tnrcan 
M~ Peters 
s. Jackson 
G. Smith 
s. Stringer 
A. Horton 
A. Karr> 
I. Mnthews 
A,. Bay.Llss 
C •. TD11nock 
R.B •. Ivey 
J. Calverly 
E. Witt 
P. Mackareth 
S. Fisher 
P. Watkins 
T. Young 
M. McCormack 
J., Locke 
D~ 'J.\h.cm 
M. r'letcher 
B. Geldard 
J. Greenwood 
M. Harrison 
R. Whitham 
H. Carter 
K. Rennocks 
J. Crawford 
M. Whl.tby 

8th Signals 
Newcastle Univ .• 
Trossachs 
Tees KCo 
Carnegie 
Gateshead 
Leeds 
Royal Signals 
Chester 
Proteus 
Tees K.C. 
Tees K.Co 
Port Glasgow 
Edinburgh 
Manch,Jster 
Signals 
S:i.gnals 
Sheffield 
Forth 
CarJ.:i.sle 
Carl:ts:i.e 
Borough Road 
Irv::1.ne 
RE.ME 
Aber 
:Newcastle Univ., 
G1hallo 
Reading 
AQC .• U. Ripon 
Chester Y.M. 
L.U~U.C.C~ 
Leeds 
Leeds 
Itchen 
Sheffield Univ" 
W., Yorks 
Bede College 
Bede College 
N. Border 
Don Valley 
'16/5 Lancers 

36 
35 

34 

33 
32 

31 

JO 
29 

28 
27 

26 
25 

23 

22 
21 

A further 51 paddlers accumulated between 1 and 20 points •• 

Melvin Swallow receives for a year the Amethyst Trophy.9 donated by Insports Ltd~.? 
Newcastle upon Tyne o 
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Youth K1 Points (Max,. 5x40) -~ 
1 0 M. Stall.worthy Chester 199 
2..,. J. H:i.bble Leeds 198 
3., C. St.allworthy Chester 19)..i. 
h,:, D. Taylor Gateshead 187 
Se A. Dobson Sulildew,lam.d 185 
60 ILM. Shaw York 181 

Ko Cor-rd.gan Washi.ngton 
80 A. Close Don ~o.11ey 169 
9e Ko Charlton Sunderland 162 

10. G. Carter No Border 159 
11. Ro Winter N. Tyneside 156 
120 Jo Oliver Roxburgh 155 
130 K. 'I\lrnbull SwnJ.eda...le OoCo 1 J..i.9 
14., D., Barrn:tt Tees K.C. 143 

Ao Pri.tchard Uaiacke, Harrogate 
16. A. Walker No Border 117 
~7 •• A. Oliver Roxbureh 112 

iOo Co Marsh 'Iee a K.C. 109 
G. Lowe Tees K.C. 

200 D. Brown Chest.er 102 
21 • B. Stacey No 'l'yneside 97 

D. Hornsey Gateshead 
23. R. Greaves W. Yorks 83 
24 .• C. Borrows Manchester 74 
25 A. Hugill Un:iacke, Harrogate 72 ,c 
26..- G. Charlton Tees K.C. 68 

R. Ross Washington 
A.T. Sanders Uniacke, Harrogate 

29~ J.E. Ball Leics., 67 
300 J. Bnll Netts .• K.Cq 64 
31. N. Moore Langleybury 61 
320 T., Watson Washington 56 
330 W. Thompson No 'Iyneside 54 
340 Co Pickard York 50 
35e A., List Nottso KoC. 46 

n37 o 
s. Thompson No Tyneside 
K. Soho.field N.., Tyneside 45 

389 S. Hazell Langleybury h3 
39. D. Sewell Indill 42 

A. Wright A.CoU" 
410 P. Marsden A.c.u. 39 

G. Raymond Kings 
43. K. Meek A.A~Ce 37 

S. Nelson M:.tdl&.'1.d 
45., A. Healey Manchester 36 
46e G. Robertson Kilrnarnock 35 
47., D. Arundale KiJ.marnock 34 

N. McCormack SUnderland 
Mo Sanderson Mnnchester 

50o GeT. Gray Manchester 33 
So Howard Shefi'ield 
No Moore Indo 

530 D. Hastings Indo 31 
D. Perch A.A.C., 
Pickering T.s.c.c. 
R. Carey A.A.C. JO 
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Youth K1 Continued Points (Max" ~Q) 

61,;, 
620 

64., 
i 

66. 

J. Carter 
A. Munro 
R. Glover 
J. Rennocks 
P. Comben 
AoT. Marsden 
M. WD.kins 
M. Austin 
S. Bu.llevant 
J. Ste·wart 
C. Wills 

Don Va11ey 
Gourock 
SWnlednle O .. C. 
Don Valley 
Leeds 
Leeds 
Langleybury 
A 9A .(;. 
N~ Border 
Ind. 
Brighton 

29 

28 
27 

26 

25 

A further M paddlers amassed between 25 and 1 points" 

Ladies K1 --- 
l '0 
2'1 
3~ h~,- 
5. 
6c 
7o 
8., 
9. 

12 .• 
13. 

n _J. 
21 •• 
22. 

Points L ma.:x:0.EQ) 

L. Rickerby Sunderland 45 
S. Smo.ll (Y) Leeds 44 
J. Adams Deptford 40 
So Bains (Y) Teesdale School 36 

J. Edrnenson Indo 28 
A. Cherry (Y) Teesdale School 24 
A. Gillespie A.CoU. 21 
S. Wain Chester 19 
P. Goodwin Staffs & Stone 10 
M. McClune Edinburgh 
C. Thompson R0A.F. 
V. Blythe R.A.F. 9 
s. Edwards R.A.F. 8 
M. Newns Manchester Univo 
N. Small Leeds 
s. Marsden Manchester Unive 7 
r, Brown Manchester Univ., 6 
S. Hornby Deptford 
H. Wright Ind., 
c. Thompson Indo 5 
A. Hebblewhite Hull 4 
A. Lockett R.A.F. 3 
B. Pringle R.A.F. 
H. Blower Hatfield 2 
D. We:inel R.A.Fu 

C1 -- 
1o 
2 •• 
3 .• 
4o 5_, 
6e, 
1. 
80 
9o 

100 

B •. White x.c,u. 50 
J. Harvey F.AoFoC0Ao 47 
J. Hooley Leeds 40 
R. Hind Carlisle 22 
R. Pearton Newcastle Univo 2·1 
M •. Brett Newcastle Univo 18 
P .• filain Staffs & Stone ·17 
M. Spencer Manches·ter Univ o 16 
J. Goodwin Staffs & Stone 10 
K. Taylor Liverpool Univo 8 
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C1 Conti~ 

11., 

130 
14 .• 

C2 - 

- 5 - 
Points (Maxa 5x10) - -,..,---•---------~-· -- 

K. Garvin Gateshead 1 
F. Kelly 7th Signals 
J. Rennocks · Don Valley 6 
Ko Taylor Don Valley 5 

12 .• 
14., 

17. 

19 •• 

Gol_igb:tley/'Ll..ghtfoot 
Add:i.son/ Addison 
Hall/HaJ.1 
Hand.iside/Evans 
Jarratt/Lamb 
Jamieson/Lamb 
Alcock/Milne 
High/lli.gh 
High/Rutter 
Huback/Hunt 
Magri us/Ivey 
Cooper/Parr 
Greenfield/worthington 
Clarke/Clark 
Fyffe/Parker 
Wheeler/Abraham 
Howarth/Farr 
Rennocks/Ma.rshoJ.l 
Churchill/Gillam 
Sergeant/Garvin 

Chester 
Sunderland 
Wa.slrl.ngton 
Newcastle Univ., 
Roxburgh 
W. Yorks 
N. 'l'yneside 
Leeds 
Gateshead 

N., ~sidQ__~ _ 
York 
Manchester 
Borough/Chalfont 
Borough/Chalfont 
A.A.C. 
Aber 
Newcastle Univ., 
Newcastle Univo 
Paddle:tramps 
H.KoC. 
Nottso Univo 
Nottso Univo 
Notts., Univ. 
U.K.L.F. 
Notts., Univ., 
Chilvergrove 
Ind .• 
Proteus 
Gateshead 

_ _L._8_ 
20 

19 
17 
12 
10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

Club Prize These points were calculated from the three best results (in any class) 
at each race, for paddlers naming a club,. The intention was to encourage support 
consistently for the series .• 

909 
675 
568 
517 
L.09 
407 
368 
309 
234 

Thank you for your tremendous support, with numbers about twice those of the 
previous seasonc 
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